Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Cutanix Corporation			12/01/2004		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	BioForm Medio	cal, In	C.		
Street Address:	1875 South Gr	ant St	treet		
Internal Address:	Suite 110				
City:	San Mateo				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94022				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number		
Application Number:		0223			
Application Number:		1759			
Application Number:		10845			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(312)832-	-4700			
-			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	312-832-4				
Email: Correspondent Name:	jherold@t		com i - Foley & Lardner LLP		
Address Line 1:	321 North		-		
Address Line 2:	Suite 280				
Address Line 4:			OIS 60610-4764		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		059713-1050		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:		Glen J. Gesicki		
500372232			REEL:	PATENT 019936 FRAME: 0305	

Total Attachments: 6

source=059713-1050 cutanix to biform assignment #page1.tif source=059713-1050 cutanix to biform assignment #page2.tif source=059713-1050 cutanix to biform assignment #page3.tif source=059713-1050 cutanix to biform assignment #page4.tif source=059713-1050 cutanix to biform assignment #page5.tif source=059713-1050 cutanix to biform assignment #page6.tif

	Atty. Dkt. No. 059713-105		
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office		
PATEN	ITS ONLY		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Cutanix Corporation			
	BioForm Medical, Inc.		
	1875 South Grant St. Suite #110		
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	San Mateo, California 94022		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Execution Date: December 1, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this is being filed together with a new application, the ex	recution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
10/223,073			
11/759,818 10/845,774			
10/043,//4			
	bers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 3		
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$120.00		
Glen J. Gesicki	Check Enclosed		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 321 North Clark Street	X Authorized to be charged to credit card		
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Chicago, Illinois 60610-4764	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9164		
	Expiration Date 8/31/2009 b. Deposit account number 19-0741		
	Authorized User Name		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit acco	authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may		
Glen J. Gesicki	1. June 10/9/2007		
Name of person signing	Signature Date		
Total purchas of a			
I otal number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cutanix Corporation, a Delaware corporation having offices at 5150 El Camino Real, Suite B-18, Los Altos, CA 94022 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements for which ASSIGNOR has filed applications for United States patents (hereinafter the "Applications") or has obtained issued letters patents in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents") listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, BioForm Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 1875 South Grant St., Suite #110, San Mateo, CA 94402 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Applications and the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Applications and the Patents and all Applications and Patents that may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for letters patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Applications and Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all letters patent for said improvements and all letters patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Applications and Patents.

BioForm Cutanix Final APA 111804 Clean

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15 day of December

CUTANIX CORPORATION Bv:

Name Printed: CHARLES R. EUNIES Title: President & CEP DI Date:

STATE OF ī California SS. COUNTY OF Santa Clara l

n December 1, 2004, before me, LiSa Jackson, personally appeared Cutanix Corporation personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(x) whose name(x) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



[SEAL]

Ma Jackson Otary Signature

2004.

<u>Schedule A</u>

.

Schedule A to Assignment

	Country	Serial Number Filing Date	Status
ACTIVE U.S. AND FOREIGN	UTILITY AP	PLICATIONS	
Title: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments	US	10/223,073 08/15/2002	Pending
Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller		00/13/2002	
Title: Compositions containing hydroxy aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments	US	10/222,207	Pending
Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller		08/15/2002	
Fitle: Compositions containing oxy-group bearing aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments	Australia	2002326363 08/16/2002	Pending
Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller		08/10/2002	
	Brazil	PI0214208-2 08/16/2002	Pending
	Canada	2464867 08/16/2002	Pending
	China	02822716.6 08/16/2002	Pending
	EPO	02761067.4 08/16/2002	Pending
	India	01150/DELNP/2004 08/16/2002	Pending
	Israel	161545 08/16/2002	Pending
	Japan	2003-545302 08/16/2002	Pending
	Korea	2004-7007429 08/16/2002	Pending
	Mexico	PA/a/20004/004673 08/16/2002	Pending
	New Zealand	532437 08/16/2002	Pending
	Singapore	200402290-1 08/16/2002	Pending

	Country	Serial Number Filing Date	Status
Title: Compositions containing oxy-group bearing aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller	South Africa	2004/3282 08/16/2002	Pending
	EAPO	200400689 08/16/2002	Pending
	Taiwan	091132250 10/31/2002	Pending
Title: Compositions containing a combination of a pharmaceutical agent or a cosmetic agent and pxy-group bearing aromatic aldehydes and their use in creatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller	US	10/845,774 5/14/2002	Pending
	PCT	PCT/US04/015385	Pending
ACTIVE U.S. PROVISIO	NAL APPLICA	TION	······
Title: Composition and method for stimulating dermal collagen production Bryan B. Fuller	US	60/617,171 10/8/2004	Pending
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO	DNS AND INAC	TIVE PCT APPLICATI 60/332,277	ON
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO Corresponding to: Contesponding to: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments			
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO Corresponding to: Title: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller or Title: Compositions containing hydroxy aromatic aldehydes	US US	60/332,277 11/16/2001 60/346,049 1/4/2002	Inactive
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO Corresponding to: Fitle: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller or Fitle: Compositions containing hydroxy aromatic aldehydes nd their use in treatments	US	60/332,277 11/16/2001 60/346,049	Inactive
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO Corresponding to: Fitle: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their use in treatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller or Fitle: Compositions containing hydroxy aromatic aldehydes nd their use in treatments	US US	60/332,277 11/16/2001 60/346,049 1/4/2002 60/368,518	Inactive
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO Corresponding to: Fitle: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their ise in treatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller	US US US	60/332,277 11/16/2001 60/346,049 1/4/2002 60/368,518 4/1/2002 60/368,565	Inactive Inactive Inactive
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO Corresponding to: Corresponding to: Citle: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their ise in treatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller or Citle: Compositions containing hydroxy aromatic aldehydes nd their use in treatments	US US US US	60/332,277 11/16/2001 60/346,049 1/4/2002 60/368,518 4/1/2002 60/368,565 4/1/2002 60/384,589	Inactive Inactive Inactive Inactive
INACTIVE U.S. PROVISIONAL APPLICATIO Corresponding to: Fitle: Compositions containing aromatic aldehydes and their ise in treatments Charles R. Engles, Brian Keith Pilcher, Bryan Fuller or Fitle: Compositions containing hydroxy aromatic aldehydes nd their use in treatments	US US US US	60/332,277 11/16/2001 60/346,049 1/4/2002 60/368,518 4/1/2002 60/368,565 4/1/2002 60/384,589 5/30/2002 60/384,690	Inactive Inactive Inactive Inactive Inactive

Bryan Fuller; Charles R. Engles

RECORDED: 10/09/2007